© 2013 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com SGRF424 Page 1
Series SGRF424
Magnetic-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 10Gbps,
SGRF424\062013\Q2
SERIES RELAY TYPE
SGRF424 4PST RF Relay
SGRF424D 4PST RF Relay with internal diodes for coil transient suppression

DETAILED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (@25°C)
SGRF424D     -      5      /      S      Q
Teledyne Part Numbering System for SGRF424
SERIES SGRF424A/SGRF424D
GENERAL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (@25°C unless otherwise noted) (Note 2)
BASE PART NUMBERS SGRF424-5
SGRF424D-5
SGRF424-12
SGRF424D-12
SGRF424-26
SGRF424D-26
Coil Voltage, Nominal (Vdc)
Nom. 5.0 12.0 26.5
Max. 6.5 16.0 32.0
Coil Resistance (Ohms ±20% @ 25°C) (Note 4) 61 500 2000
Set & Reset Voltage (Vdc, Max.) Pulse Operated 4.0 9.6 19.0
S = 0.187” Leads
W = 1.5” Leads
No Suffi x = 0.75” Leads
Q = Solder Coated Leads1
G = Gold Plated Leads (RoHS Compliant)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder2
General Note: Parts ordered without suffi x may be supplied with Solder-Coated or Gold-Plated leads
1 Parts ordered with Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn60/Pb40)
2 Parts ordered with RoHS Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
Relay Series
Nominal Coil Voltage
D= Internal diode for
transient suppression
SGRF424 Page 4 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2013 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series SGRF424
Magnetic-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 10Gbps,
SGRF424\062012\Q2
SGRF424D
SCHEMATIC
(Coil B Last Energized)
   (Bottom View)
2
3
4
1
8
7
6
5
9
10
COIL B
+
-
+
COIL A
-
SGRF424D
SCHEMATIC
(Coil B Last Energized)
   (Bottom View)
2
3
4
1
8
7
6
5
9
10
COIL B
+
-
+
COIL A